503925307 07/21/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3971960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/21/2016		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
EQUIVIO LTD			02/21/2016
			02/21/2016
RECEIVING PARTY		OFT ISRAEL RESEARCH AND DEVE	
RECEIVING PARTY	MICROS	SOFT ISRAEL RESEARCH AND DEVE SOFT - HAIFA R&D CENTER, BUILDIN	LOPMENT (2002) LTD
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	MICROS		LOPMENT (2002) LTD
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	MICROS MICROS		LOPMENT (2002) LTD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8391614
Patent Number:	8825673
Patent Number:	8938461
Patent Number:	8015124
Patent Number:	8527523
Patent Number:	8533194
Patent Number:	8706742
Patent Number:	8914376
Patent Number:	9002842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(509)	323-8979
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Email:	frieda	c@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name:	LEE a	& HAYES, PLLC
Address Line 1:	601 V	V. RIVERSIDE AVENUE, SUITE 1400
Address Line 4:	SPO	KANE, WASHINGTON 99201
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1	MS1-3078MI

FRIEDA H. CRAMER

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE:	/Frieda H. Cramer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2016
Total Attachments: 4	
source=1IQ3033#page1.tif	
source=1IQ3033#page2.tif	
source=1IQ3033#page3.tif	
source=1IQ3033#page4.tif	

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I the undersigned ILAN GLASER

Notary at 3 HaNehoshet St. Tel Aviv.

Hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the HEBREW and ENGLISH languages and that the Document attached to this certification marked \underline{A}

is a correct translation into **English** Of the original document

drawn up in the <u>Hebrew</u> language which has been produced to me, and is also attached a photocopy of which is also attached herewith and marked <u>B</u>

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature and seal.

This day 06/06/2016

No fee was charged due to a clerical error of the Notary

Notary's Conditions of the signature of the signature of the signature of the signature of the second secon

אישור תרגום

אני הח"מ אילך גלור

נוטריון ב- תל אביב, רח' הנחושת 3.

מצהיר בזה, כי אני שולט היטב בשפוח העברית והאנגלית וכי המסמך המצורף לאישור זה והמסומן <u>A</u>

> הוא תרגום מדויק ל- <u>אנגלית</u> של המסמך המקורי

הערוך בשפה **העברית** שהוצג לפני ואשר העתק צילומי שלו מצורף גם הוא לאישורי זה ומסומן <u>B</u>

ולראיה אני מאשר את דיוק התרגום האמור בחתימת ידי ובחותמי.

היום 06/06/2016

לא נגבה תשלום שכר טרחה

בגין טעות סופר הנוטריון



PATENT REEL: 039210 FRAME: 0590 [Emblem of the State of Israel]

[Corporations Authority]

State of Israel Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Company Certificate of Merger

This is to certify that the Company:

MICROSOFT ISRAEL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT (2002) LTD

Company No. 513351486

Absorbed the target company EQUIVIO LTD Company No.513568733 on February 21, 2016, 12 Adar A' 5776.

Target Company is eliminated due to merger dated 21/02/2016, 12 Adar A' 5776.

Granted in Jerusalem on:

21/02/2016 12 Adar A' 5776

[Stamp: Ministry of Justice – Registrar of Companies and Partnerships]

Performed by Yehuda Katz, Adv.

Eyal Globus, Adv. [Signed] Registrar of Companies and Partnerships Director of Corporations Authority



PATENT REEL: 039210 FRAME: 0591



מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים – רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות ⁻

תעודת מיזוג חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

מיקרוסופט ישראל מחקר ופיתוח (2002) בע״מ

MICROSOFT ISRAEL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT (2002) LTD

שמספרה 513351486

קלטה את חברת היעד

אקויויו בע״מ

EQUIVIO LTD

3

12832

שמספרה 513568733

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

21/02/2016 י"ב אדר א' תשע"ו







רשם החברות והשותפויות ראש רשות התאגידים

> PATENT REEL: 039210 FRAME: 0592



RECORDED: 07/21/2016

REEL: 039210 FRAME: 0593